
 

City of Wilson, NC. 
 

Addendum 1 

Please send inquiries and questions 
about this RFP to: 

RFP: 2023-14 – Contract Overhead and 
Underground Labor and Equipment Services 

Ricky Wilson RFP Due Date: 4/12/23 at 2:00 pm 

Purchasing Manager 
rvwilson@wilsonnc.org 

Contract Type: Contract Labor Services 

 

Failure to acknowledge and return this addendum may subject your bid to be rejected based on the 

below information. 

 

Vendor: ____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

1. Question 1: In general, the RFP appears to be soliciting OH and UG distribution crew 

services.  However, Section 5.2 in the Pricing is requesting rates for Misc Transmission 

Maintenance Equipment.  Please confirm if the City requires the contracted vendor to supply 

these items for the contract. We are not interested in pricing under 5.2 related to 

transmission. This was an error on our end. This addendum removes Section 5.2 and it will be 

omitted. This can either be left blank or if pricing is submitted it will not be considered. 

2. Question 2: The equipment listed under the Basic Standard Underground Crew in Section 5.3 

does not include an excavator/backhoe – please confirm if that is correct. We will need pricing 

under 5.3 on a backhoe or mini ex to the underground pricing. Please provide this addendum 

with pricing for the below with bid submission. 

Backhoe @ $_______________________________ per hour 

Mini Excavator @ $ _________________________ per hour 

3. Question 3: Does the City have any minimum size requirements for the Dump Truck listed 

under the Basic Small Underground Crew in Section 5.4? Pricing for dump truck from section 

5.4 from the pricing requirements will be exempt and not considered. This addendum 

removes from section 5.4 - 1-Dump Truck – flat bed with tools from required pricing. If pricing 

is submitted it will be omitted. 

4. Will the addendums come via email and if not, where would we find them? The addendums or 

any other updates would be posted at the following link: 

https://vrapp.vendorregistry.com/Bids/View/Bid/d1edf21e-d97e-41d9-8760-bd76ca069aba 

mailto:rvwilson@wilsonnc.org
https://vrapp.vendorregistry.com/Bids/View/Bid/d1edf21e-d97e-41d9-8760-bd76ca069aba


5. Does all equipment have to meet the criteria as stated below? If so, will there be a lot of 

transmission work? * Transmission - All equipment must be capable of accommodating wire 

sizes up to 1272 MCM. Any insulated equipment must be rated for 115 KV. This addendum 

addresses the entire section of 5.2 (Miscellaneous Transmission Maintenance Equipment) and 

it will be omitted and not considered. 

 

 

 

 

 


